Race Date
October 08, 24

Bib No

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Name

Team - Taft
Team Score (places): 31

1 1810
2 1826
3 1847
4 1831
5 1845
6 1812
7 1844
8 1828
9 1846
10 1841
11 1843
12 1820
13 1832
14 1835
15 1836
16 1829
17 1813
18 1823
19 1818
20 1825
21 1821
22 1850
23 1830
24 1833
25 1840
26 1851
27 1819
28 1809
29 1816
30 1811
31 1842
32 1834
33 1849
34 1837
35 1815
36 1839
37 1817
38 1838

Siboney Arceo
Zana Galic

Imogen Suttle
Gabriella Horst
Brynn Seibert

Lexi Arredondo
Manhattan Rosenbaum
Raelyn Green
Astella Smith
Dylan Michaels
Gracie Pukoszek
Norah Decker
Gracen Hus
Meran Lambert
Camila Maldonado
Pyper Hatfield
Sloane Barnes
Lilly Frey

Katie Cheranko
Raegan Fritz

Elsa Ellman
Rachel Wertzberger
Cataleya Hernandez
Skylar Kerwin
Presley Menear
Aniston Zitzka
Lucy Dawson
Cecilia Arceo
Gianna Campagna
Sophia Arceo
Jordyn Peterson
Zoey Kimble
Sophia Werling
Angelina Mathis
Isabella Budz
Maggie McClay
Evelyn Chapko
Ella McClay

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

o6th Grade

Class - 1 XC Race

Overall

Grade Place
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Time

Time
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Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 12:54.7

=
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11:51.9
12:46.1
13:17.3
13:18.5
13:19.7
13:42.9
13:45.3
13:46.1
14:02.1
14:26.8
14:29.0
14:30.9
14:33.5
14:35.7
15:01.2
15:07.7
15:09.8
15:09.9
15:10.2
15:23.4
15:39.6
16:05.9
16:27.8
16:28.8
16:31.6
16:45.4
16:48.1
16:50.5
16:58.6
16:59.2
17:20.9
17:43.1
17:56.6
23:35.3
23:37.3
23:37.9
23:48.1
32:59.1

11:51.9 0:00.0
24:38.1 0:54.1
37:55.4 1:25.3
51:13.9 1:26.5
1:04:33.7 1:27.8
1:18:16.6 1:50.9
1:32:01.9 1:53.3
1:45:48.1 1:54.1
1:59:50.2 2:10.1
2:14:17.0 2:34.8
2:28:46.1 2:37.1
2:43:17.0 2:38.9
2:57:50.6 2:41.5
3:12:26.4 2:43.8
3:27:27.6 3:09.2
3:42:35.3 3:15.7
3:57:45.1 3:17.8
4:12:55.0 3:17.9
4:28:05.2 3:18.2
4:43:28.7 3:314
4:59:08.3 3:47.6
5:15:14.3 4:14.0
5:31:42.1 4:35.8
5:48:11.0 4:36.9
6:04:42.7 4:39.7
6:21:28.1 4:53.4
6:38:16.2 4:56.1
6:55:06.8 4:58.5
7:12:05.4 5:06.7
7:29:04.7 5:07.3
7:46:25.7 5:29.0
8:04:08.9 5:51.2
8:22:05.5 6:04.6
8:45:40.8 11:43.3
9:09:18.2 11:45.4
9:32:56.2 11:46.0
9:56:44.3 11:56.1
10:29:43.5 21:07.2

10/08/24 05:46:55 PM



2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 08, 24 Final Team Results
Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Colonel Wheeler Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 53 Average Time: 13:19.2
1 1715 Lane Maurer 4 4 12:49.5 12:49.5 0:00.0
2 1726 Kendall Sherwood 5 9 13:06.9 25:56.5 0:17.4
3 1719 Natasha Nastav 13 22 13:27.2 39:23.7 0:37.6
4 1728 Eleni Tsahas 15 37 13:34.1 52:57.9 0:44.5
5 1713 Raegan Kearns 16 53 13:38.2  1:06:36.1 0:48.6
6 1705 Laila Falk (18) (71) 13:43.7  1:20:19.8 0:54.1
7 1724 Ahna Richie (21) (92) 13:52.2 1:34:12.1 1:02.6
8 1707 Maggie Hubster More Than 7 14:13.8  1:48:25.9 1:24.3
9 1720 Addison Nowacki More Than 7 14:18.2  2:02:44.1 1:28.6
10 1712 Isabella Jovanoski More Than 7 14:32.9 2:17:17.1 1:43.3
11 1700 Adalyne Cole More Than 7 14:43.6  2:32:00.8 1:54.0
12 1709 Brooklyn llI More Than 7 14:44.2  2:46:45.0 1:54.6
13 1714 Addison Lopes More Than 7 14:45.7  3:01:30.7 1:56.1
14 1730 Lillian Watson More Than 7 15:03.7 3:16:34.4 2:14.1
15 1706 Raegan Flaherty More Than 7 15:06.3  3:31:40.8 2:16.7
16 1722 Anna Penn More Than 7 15:08.3  3:46:49.2 2:18.8
17 1710 Braelyn Johnsen More Than 7 16:06.6  4:02:55.9 3:17.1
18 1708 Marley Hunter More Than 7 16:30.2  4:19:26.1 3:40.7
19 1704 Bao Duong More Than 7 16:43.0  4:36:09.2 3:53.4
20 1717 Hana Memic More Than 7 17:03.9 4:53:13.1 4:14.3
21 1696 Norah Brooks More Than 7 17:04.5 5:10:17.7 4:14.9
22 1716 Adeline McNicholas More Than 7 17:13.0 5:27:30.7 4:23.4
23 1721 Stephanie Palma More Than 7 17:32.3  5:45:03.0 4:42.7
24 1695 Gianna Biesen More Than 7 17:33.3  6:02:36.4 4:43.7
25 1698 Kiera Cavanaugh More Than 7 17:53.9 6:20:30.3 5:04.3
26 1729 Katelynn Ward More Than 7 17:56.4  6:38:26.8 5:06.8
27 1725 Juliet Ruggirello More Than 7 17:59.0 6:56:25.8 5:09.4
28 1699 Ellie Choate More Than 7 17:59.4  7:14:25.3 5:09.8
29 1702 Milayna Damjanovic More Than 7 18:28.6  7:32:53.9 5:39.0
30 1703 Clara DeRolf More Than 7 18:43.1 7:51:37.1 5:53.5
31 1718 Cheyenne Mikulski More Than 7 18:54.9  8:10:32.0 6:05.3
32 1727 Aubrey Snoderly More Than 7 18:55.9  8:29:27.9 6:06.3
33 1701 Scarlett Crandall More Than 7 19:12.8  8:48:40.8 6:23.2
34 1723 Julia Petruszak More Than 7 19:30.8 9:08:11.6 6:41.2
35 1711 Autumn Jones More Than 7 19:50.7  9:28:02.4 7:01.1
36 1733 Kinsley Zuccolo More Than 7 20:15.9  9:48:18.3 7:26.3
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 13:30.4
1 1658 Bryce Jordan 6 6 13:07.2 13:07.2 0:00.0
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Race Date

October 08, 24

Bib No

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Name

Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places): 70

2 1666
3 1660
4 1662
5 1652
6 1650
7 1653
8 1651
9 1654
10 1656
11 1657
12 1667
13 1659

Nora Tonagel
Gwen Kolar
Sloane Mumaw
Kelsey Brittingham
Sophie Barton
Piper Catizon
Julia Brannon
Carlyle Freeman
Penelope Grumbine
Olivia Hunt

Everly Wellman
Tallulah Kendall

Team - Westchester
Team Score (places): 136

1898
1892
1894
1899
1895
1896

OO WN P

Dylan White
Madison Da Vaney
ellery ferguson
Taylor Yagelski
olivia hernandez
Allison Martin

Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places): 144

1 1909
2 1921
3 1912
4 1923
5 1918
6 1928
7 1913
8 1924
9 1914
10 1920
11 1922
12 1908
13 1916
14 1915
15 1925

Mikaila Clayvon
Genevieve Schulz
Parker Efantis
Maci Taylor
Hannah Pezel
Alicia Winfield
Isabelle Finnearty
Kelise Welch
Chloe Franks
Carlie Romsos
Rylie Seifert

Ayla Cardenas
Brittany Lambert
Kalese Harris
Kennedy Welch

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
7 13
11 24
22 46
24 70
(33) (103)
(37) (140)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
2 2
14 16
36 52
40 92
44 136
(50) (186)
23 23
28 51
30 81
31 112
32 144
(34) (178)
(38) (216)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
3

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:30.4

13:07.2
13:20.7
13:53.0
14:04.1
14:44.0
15:04.9
15:09.2
16:08.6
16:49.9
17:07.9
17:21.9
19:54.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:41.9

12:29.3
13:28.4
14:50.1
15:42.8
16:58.8
18:33.3

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:26.5

14:00.1
14:22.1
14:35.5
14:36.3
14:38.7
14:44.4
15:23.6
17:10.8
17:20.5
17:28.4
17:28.8
17:58.1
18:28.1
19:16.2
19:19.9

26:14.4

39:35.1

53:28.1
1:07:32.3
1:22:16.4
1:37:21.3
1:52:30.5
2:08:39.2
2:25:29.2
2:42:37.1
2:59:59.0
3:19:53.6

12:29.3
25:57.7
40:47.9
56:30.8
1:13:29.6
1:32:03.0

14:00.1

28:22.3

42:57.8

57:34.2
1:12:12.9
1:26:57.4
1:42:21.0
1.59:31.8
2:16:52.4
2:34:20.8
2:51:49.7
3:09:47.9
3:28:16.0
3:47:32.3
4:06:52.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:13.5
0:45.8
0:56.9
1:36.8
1:57.7
2:02.0
3.01.4
3:42.7
4:00.7
4:14.7
6:47.4

0:00.0
0:59.1
2:20.8
3:13.5
4:29.5
6:04.0

0:00.0
0:22.0
0:354
0:36.2
0:38.5
0:44.3
1:23.4
3:10.6
3:20.4
3:28.3
3:28.7
3:58.0
4:28.0
5:16.1
5:19.8
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2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 08, 24

Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 144 Average Time: 14:26.5
16 1919 Alyssa Pierson More Than 7 19:48.1  4:26:40.4 5:48.0
17 1927 Milyah Wilson More Than 7 20:29.6  4:47:10.0 6:29.5
Team - Thomas Jefferson Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 158 Average Time: 15:05.1
1 1881 Samantha Robison 12 12 13:21.3 13:21.3 0:00.0
2 1880 Bridget B. Matthews 26 38 14:17.4 27:38.8 0:56.0
3 1879 Jathnielle Kendall 35 73 14:47.9 42:26.7 1:26.5
4 1878 Murphy Clarke 42 115 16:28.8 58:55.6 3:.07.4
5 1882 Shelby Ruggaber 43 158 16:30.1 1:15:25.8 3:08.8
6 1876 Emily Alvarez (46) (204) 17:21.7  1:32:47.5 4:00.3
7 1877 Anabella Campos (53) (257) 19:38.8  1:52:26.3 6:17.4
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 167 Average Time: 15:14.0
1 1770 Scarlett Alexander 25 25 14:13.9 14:13.9 0:00.0
2 1778 Evelina Magana 27 52 14:21.5 28:35.5 0:07.6
3 1774 Ellie Horn 29 81 14:26.8 43:02.3 0:12.9
4 1771 Kaylee Bauer 41 122 15:56.1 58:58.5 1:42.2
5 1773 lzzy Estrada 45 167 17:11.6 1:16:10.1 2:57.6
6 1776 Susie Koulianos 47 (214) 17:249 1:33:35.1 3:10.9
7 1779 Rylie Meijer-Harrington (48) (262) 17:50.1  1:51:25.3 3:36.2
8 1772 LexiClay More Than 7 17:55.1  2:09:20.4 3:41.2
9 1777 Braylee Lemons More Than 7 17:56.8  2:27:17.3 3:42.8
10 1775 Scarlett King More Than 7 19:22.5  2:46:39.8 5:08.6
Team - Fegely Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 211 Average Time: 17:05.8
1 1762 Evelyn Sullivan 20 20 13:46.7 13:46.7 0:00.0
2 1760 Heidi Reid 39 59 15:28.0 29:14.7 1:41.3
3 1761 Mariyha Spears 49 108 17:59.1 47:13.9 4:12.4
4 1759 Lyvia Mearns 51 159 18:54.1  1:06:08.1 5:07.4
5 1758 Milanee Komenda 52 211 19:21.1  1:25:29.2 5:34.4
6 1757 Eva Erickson (54) (265) 22:52.5 1:48:21.8 9:05.8
Team - Liberty Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
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Race Date
October 08, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Liberty

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1797 Emily Williams
2 1796 Kendall Trumbo
3 1795 Kaylynn McKeague

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
o6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 15:24.8 15:24.8
Less Than 5 16:54.3 32:19.2
Less Than 5 18:26.4 50:45.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:29.5
3:01.6

5 10/08/24 05:46:56 PM



